
Page 1 to 8

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/030813-2022 

Contract

Short Term Home Care Support (Mental Health)
Service

Midlands Partnership Foundation Trust

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-030813

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-029861  

Published 1 November 2022, 12:22pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Midlands Partnership Foundation Trust

Trust HQ, Corporation Street,

Stafford

ST16 3AG

Contact

Victoria Barton

Email

Victoria.Barton2@mpft.nhs.uk

Telephone

+44 1782789558

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/030813-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/030813-2022
mailto:Victoria.Barton2@mpft.nhs.uk


Page 2 to 8

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKG - West Midlands (England)

National registration number

na

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.mpft.nhs.uk/

Buyer's address

https://uk.eu-supply.com/ctm/Company/CompanyInformation/Index/67601

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Health

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Short Term Home Care Support (Mental Health) Service

Reference number

RRE - 01390

http://www.mpft.nhs.uk/
https://uk.eu-supply.com/ctm/Company/CompanyInformation/Index/67601


Page 3 to 8

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85110000 - Hospital and related services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Midlands Partnership NHS Foundation (MPFT) are looking to procure a non-clinical service
for the provision of a Short Term Home Support (Mental Health) Service for 6 months to
support winter pressures. The service will work in partnership with clinical teams. The service
is required to deliver: • Support people to remain as independent as possible in their own
homes • Support people in place of safety • Provide respite for care Short Term Home
Support (Mental Health) Service will be an ‘on call’ type approach service located onsite at
MPFT’s St Georges Hospital Site, Stafford location. The service will attend service user’s
home. An assessment will be carried out by a MPFT clinical staff member the Short-Term
Home Support (Mental Health) Service will attend to support MPFT staff members, clinical
and regulatory care activities will be undertaken by clinical teams with the Short-Term Home
Care for up to 2 weeks whilst awaiting allocation to long term care providers.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £94,000

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85110000 - Hospital and related services

85000000 - Health and social work services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKG - West Midlands (England)



Page 4 to 8

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Midlands Partnership NHS Foundation (MPFT) are looking to procure a non-clinical service
for the provision of a Short Term Home Support (Mental Health) Service for 6 months to
support winter pressures. The service will work in partnership with clinical teams. The service
is required to deliver: • Support people to remain as independent as possible in their own
homes • Support people in place of safety • Provide respite for care Short Term Home
Support (Mental Health) Service will be an ‘on call’ type approach service located onsite at
MPFT’s St Georges Hospital Site, Stafford location. The service will attend service user’s
home. An assessment will be carried out by a MPFT clinical staff member the Short-Term
Home Support (Mental Health) Service will attend to support MPFT staff members, clinical
and regulatory care activities will be undertaken by clinical teams with the Short-Term Home
Care for up to 2 weeks whilst awaiting allocation to long term care providers. The main aims
for the service are for service users to remain safely in their own home environment, or
support service users following an Inpatient admission and provide further support and
respite to carers and relatives. If there are no call out during the out of hours shift, the staff
will provide non-clinical support other mental health teams with social support activities on
Inpatient wards such as walks with service user.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Service / Weighting: 60

Price - Weighting: 40 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 8

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Restricted procedure

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing
system

The procurement involves the setting up of a dynamic purchasing system

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2021/S 000-004361

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

1

Title

Short Term Home Care Support (Mental Health) Service

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

1 October 2022

/Notice/004361-2021


Page 6 to 8

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Community Together CIC

Tamworth

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKG - West Midlands (England)

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Lowest offer: £94,000 / Highest offer: £94,000 taken into consideration



Page 7 to 8

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Midlands Partnership NHS Foundation Trust

Trust HQ. St Georges Hospital, Corporation Street

Stafford

ST16 3AG

Email

Procurement@mpft.nhs.uk

Country

United Kingdom

VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures

Midlands Partnership NHS Foundation Trust

Trust HQ. St Georges Hospital, Corporation Street

Stafford

ST16 3AG

Country

United Kingdom

VI.4.3) Review procedure

Precise information on deadline(s) for review procedures

All appeals should be raised in line with the prevailing legislation.

VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be

mailto:Procurement@mpft.nhs.uk


Page 8 to 8

obtained

Midlands Partnership NHS Foundation Trust

Trust HQ St Georges Hospital, Corporation Street

Stafford

SJ16 3AG

Email

Procurement@mpft.nhs.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:Procurement@mpft.nhs.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body
	VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures
	VI.4.3) Review procedure
	VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be obtained



		2025-05-05T17:00:17+0100
	TCPDF




